504848263 04/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4895000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔТА	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
JACK MARCHLEWSKI			03/26/2018	
DRAGAN B. STOJKOVI	C		03/27/2018	
JOSHUA ROBERT HEM	PHILL		03/26/2018	
ROBERT REINERS			03/26/2018	
JEFFREY GRAY			03/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FORD G	BLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TOV	WN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800		
City:	DEARBO	ORN		
State/Country:	MICHIG	AN		
Postal Code:	48126			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	7	
Application Number:	1	5942918	-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(3	248)988-8363		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		248-988-8360		
Email:		locket@cgolaw.com		
		OHN M. SIRAGUSA	M. SIRAGUSA	
Address Line 1:	C	CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./FC	LSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./FORD	
Address Line 2:	4	00 W. MAPLE RD., SUITE 350	V. MAPLE RD., SUITE 350	
Address Line 4:	E	BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		84003575; 67186-620 PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN M. SIRAGUSA	JOHN M. SIRAGUSA	
SIGNATURE:		/John M. Siragusa/	/John M. Siragusa/	
DATE SIGNED:		04/02/2018	04/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 5				

source=620PUS1_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif	
source=620PUS1_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=620PUS1_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=620PUS1_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=620PUS1_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif	

Please direct all correspondence to: 46442

Attorney Docket Number 84003575; 67186-620 PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention LOCKABLE ROOF ACCESSORY MOUNTING INTERFACE				
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 15/942,918				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Jack Marchlewski // Date: 3/21//8				
Signature: Jul 11/1/				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.				

Please direct all correspondence (6: 46442

Attainey Docket Member | \$4203575/ 67138-610 PUST

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention LOCKABLE ROOF ACCESSOR	Y MOUNTING INTERFACE
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international appli-	ication number thorize the invertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made b	Y 192.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of including the claims.	the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to par- continuation-in-part applications, material information which back application and the national or PCT international filing data of the con-	wine of the week united off recented alkeliette all
PURSUENT to my employment agreement bereasfors made or by contra FORD OLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company su of the State of Delawars, having its principal place of business at I hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, in successors, assigns or interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representativ for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and tasent the serial application mumber and filling date of the applic 15/942,918 Filling Date April 2, 2018 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, applications including all applications designs or other legal representatives, including all applications claiming benefit of the filling date here revening and resisters explications.	baidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws barborn. County of Wayna, and State of Michigan, other legal representatives, the entire right, title and t in the above-identified invention including the right was to make applications and to receive Letters Parent d intergoverantental organizations, in its or their own authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to all to receive Letters Parent herein. Serial No. , and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the all rights of priority, including any provisional working ending and interpreters.
And I hereby agree for myself, my hers, successors, assigns or othe including applications for Letters Parent of any and all kinds and in organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem measury to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned a	any and all committee, antitles and intergovernmental
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights ir	weakistent with the rights granted herein.
l bareby admonifedge that any willful false statement made in this de at imprimement of not more than five (3) years or both. LECAL NAME OF INVENTOR	claration is punithable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
Inventor Desers B Stollaric	Dxxe_ <u>3-27-14</u>
and the second sec	
fore An Application Dan Thesi (PTO 2011) is ar sparvalent), including namin Ise an additional declaration form for each additional inventor	ig the first of the mining shirty, must accompany this form.

Please direct all correspondence to: 46442

Attorney Docket Number 84003575; 67186-620 PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	OCKABLE ROOF ACCESSORY MOUNTING INTERFACE				
This declaration is directed	to:				
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)					
The above-identified applic	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 15/942,918					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN Inventor Joshua Robe Signature:	ITOR				
Note: An Application Data St Use an additional declaration fo	neet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. for each additional inventor.				

Attorney Docket Number 84003575; 67186-620 PUS1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention LOCKABLE ROOF ACCESSORY MOUNTING INTERFACE				
This declaration is directed to:				
 The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 				
filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and				
number into this form when they become known.)				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 15/942,918				
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: Robert Reiners Date: 3/26/18				
Signature:				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.				

Please direct all correspondence to: 46442

Attorney Docket Number 84003575; 67186-620 PUS1

PATENT REEL: 045410 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	LOCKABLE ROOF ACCESSORY MOUNTING INTERFACE			
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on, (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and number into this form when they become known.)				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di- name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat <u>15/942,918</u> ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right increasors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent a	id warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Jeffrey Gr</u>				
Signature: Af	J - Story			
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form, n form for each additional inventor.			

RECORDED: 04/02/2018